Tariff No.	27				8	Revised F	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dis	posal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
		n this tariff and before, the issociate page. Current Revision 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	CHECK re listed below ne tariff listed o sue date of this Page Number 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	SHEET in consecu on this page page. "O" Current Revision 3 0 0 7 3 7 5 0 0 7 3 7 5 0 0 7 3 7 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Have Inth Inth	e issue dat ne revision Page Number 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 57 57	tes that are	
			<u>Supplemen</u>	<u>t No.</u>	<u>Rev</u>	<u>ision No.</u>		
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	January 23, 2018	((For Official Us	e Only)		Effecti	ve Date:	March 1, 2018

Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____

Tariff No.	27	-	-	2	Revised Page No.	17
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9				
		<u>Item 51 Rest</u>	tart Fees			
	Companies assessing of the fees in this item	g restart fees must describe when the fe i.	ees apply, an	d must stat	te the amount	
		n stopped due to non-payment, a \$10.3 after the past due amount has been pa		will be ass	essed	
		Item 52 Redeli	livery Fees			
		s a charge of \$18.30 per redelivery of th on, including but not limited to removal o ustomer requests.	•			
		s a charge of \$17.91 (R) per redelivery on, including but not limited to removal or sustomer requests.	-	-		
		s a charge of \$20.84 per redelivery of the on, including but not limited to removal outstomer requests.				
	The carrier will assess removed due to non-	s a charge of \$39.42 per redelivery of a payment. (Applies to Item 105, page				
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	January 23, 2018	(For Official Us	las Ontil		Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
			• •			
Docket No. 7	-G	Date:	Ву	:		

Tariff No.	27	_			1	Original Page No.	19
Company Name/I Registered Trade		Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9				
		Ite	m 70 Ret	urn Trins			
	al that was unava	ake a return trip, that do ilable for collection for re ickup, will apply:					
		Type of receptacle		Rate for R	eturn Trip	<u>o</u>	
	Can, unit, min	i-can, or micro-mini-can		\$8.32			
		Drum		\$15.63			
		Bale		\$15.63			
		Litter Receptacle		\$15.63			
		Drop Box		\$89.73			
		Container		\$15.53			
		Recycling Carts		\$10.74	(R)		
		Yard Waste Toter		\$10.97			
		Recycling Containers		\$15.76	(R)		
		Other		\$ n/a			
		Other		\$ n/a			
for under the prov	visions of Item 16	pecial dispatch of a truc	k are consid	dered spec	ial pickup	os and are charged	
Issued By: Heat							
Issue Date: Janu	ary 23, 2018	/E/	or Official U	se ()nlv)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
Docket No. TG					By: _		

Tariff No.	27		1	Original Page No.	21
		- Murraula Dianasal Callas - C.O.	<u> </u>		
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-9			
		Item 80 Carry-out S	Service Drive-Ins		
		<u>item 60 Carry-Out C</u>	bervice, Drive-ins		
of cans/units cans/units us	not placed at the cur	ng additional charges when custom b, the alley, or other point where th s roads commonly available for publ e.	e company's vehicle ca	n be driven to within fiv	e feet of the
			R	ate]
		4-	Residential	Commercial	
		ans, or micro-mini cans d out over 5 feet, but	Per Unit, Per Month \$2.08	Per Unit, Per Pickup \$0.48	
	For each additional	25 feet, or fraction of			-
	25 feet, add		\$0.82	\$0.19	J
		charge will be limited to one can, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-ca accessible to the company's vehic must be assessed instead.	ns are carried over 125	feet, but are safely	
				ate]
	Charge for Drive-ins		Residential Per Month	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Drive-in on drivewa		\$4.66	\$1.08	-
	Applies to Curbside Drive-in on drivewa Drive-in on private r	ys	\$3.84 (R) \$3.84 (R)	n/a n/a]
	Applies to Yard Wa				
	Drive-in on drivewa	•	\$4.30	n/a	
	Drive-in on private r	roads	\$4.30	n/a	J
	Note:	For the purpose of assessing driv access to a single residence. If a residences or accounts, no drive- provided to multiple customers via residential customer shall be char (garbage, recycling and/or yard w A "primitive" road is defined as a drive safely at a speed greater that	driveway provides acc in fees will be assessed a primitive private road, rged \$3.24 (R) per mon aste). road in which a garbage	ess to multiple d, unless service is in which case each th per line of business	
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	January 23, 2018			Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
2010		(For Official U	lse Only)		
Docket No. T	·G	Date:	Ву:		

Tariff No.	27	_									<u>7</u> R	Revised Page No).	23
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., I	nc G-	9									
Rates in this iter	m apply:		<u>l</u> 1	tem 10	00 Residential S	ervice Month	ly Rates (continue	d on next pa	<u>age)</u>					
residentia condomin (2) When requi recycling, condomin to the pro	ste collection, curbsi al property. This incl iums, etc., where sured by a local gover and yardwaste ser hiums, and apartmen perty owner or man ply in the following s	ludes single fan ervice is billed c rnment service l vice must be pro nt buildings of le ager.	hily dwellin lirectly to t level ordin byided for ess than	gs, du he occ ance, single <u>n/a</u>	plexes, apartment upant of each res solid waste collect family dwellings, o	s, mobile home idential unit, an tion, curbside duplexes, mobi , where service	es, d/or le homes,							
Number of	Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Garbage and Yard Waste Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Garbage and Yard-Waste													
Units or Type	Frequency of	Service	Service		Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycling		Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Service*		Rate
Mini-can*	WG-R	\$13.85	\$6.14	(R)	\$19.99 (R)	\$6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-R	33.86	\$6.14	(R)	\$40.00	(R)	\$6.18
Mini-can*	WG-NR	14.85	6.14	(R)	20.99 (R)	6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-NR	34.86	6.14	(R)	41.00	(R)	6.18
One can*	WG-R WG-NR	17.50 18.50	6.14 6.14	(R) (R)	23.64 (R) 24.64 (R)	6.18 6.18	2-Over-sized* 2-Over-sized*	WG-R WG-NR	67.72 69.72	6.14 6.14	(R) (R)	73.86 75.86	(R) (R)	6.18 6.18
One can* Two cans*	WG-NR WG-R	25.75	6.14	(R)	24.64 (R) 31.89 (R)	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	15.04	6.14	(R)	21.18	(R)	6.18
Two cans*	WG-NR	27.75	6.14	(R)	33.89 (R)	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	16.04	6.14	(R)	22.18	(R)	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-R	35.86	6.14	(R)	42.00 (R)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-R	19.00	6.14	(R)	25.14	(R)	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-NR	38.86	6.14	(R)	45.00 (R)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	20.00	6.14	(R)	26.14	(R)	6.18
Four cans*	WG-R	47.06	6.14	(R)	53.20 (R)	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-R	27.93	6.14	(R)	34.07	(R)	6.18
Four cans*	WG-NR	51.06	6.14	(R)	57.20 (R)	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	29.93	6.14	(R)	36.07	(R)	6.18
Five cans*	WG-R	57.12	6.14	(R)	63.26 (R)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-R	38.89	6.14	(R)	45.03	(R)	6.18
Five cans*	WG-NR	62.12	6.14	(R)	68.26 (R)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	41.89	6.14	(R)	48.03	(R)	6.18
Six cans* Six cans*	WG-R WG-NR	63.41 69.41	6.14 6.14	(R) (R)	69.55 (R) 75.55 (R)	6.18 6.18	20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart	MG MG	9.21 11.46	6.14 6.14	(R) (R)	15.35 17.60	(R) (R)	6.18 6.18
One can*	MG	10.55	6.14	(R)	16.69 (R)	6.18	65-gallon cart	MG	17.15	6.14	(R)	23.29	(R)	6.18
Recycling only	EOWR	n/a	9.21	(R)	n/a	6.18	95-gallon cart	MG	24.01	6.14	(R)	30.15	(R)	6.18
-	-	+												
Francisco de Caracia	ce Codes: WG=Weekly 0		0th a - 14/		hanni MO, Maathilu Oa		h. Da sualia a							
Note 1:	Description/rules	EOWR=Every Ot R=with recycling,	her Week Re NR=non Ree	cycling;	MR=Monthly Recyclin	g; List others used								
Note 2:	Description/rules	related to yardw	aste prog	ram ar	e shown on page	24.								
Note 3:	Customers will be No Credit will be g receptacles out fo	given for partiall					on a particular trip. fail to set							
Note 4:	Customers who su	bscribe to yard	waste ser	vice fo	or 90-days or less	shall be asses	sed a delivery fee	of \$18.30.						
Note 5:	For container serv	ice items 240 o	r 255 may	be us	ed. For drop box	service items 2	260 or 275 may be	used.						
Note *	This service option	n is not available	e to new ci	ustome	ers and is being pl	nased out for e	xisting customers.							
	eiving service will re at will be adjusted ar					per month. Th	ne commodity							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019														
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
Issue Date:	January 23, 2018								Effec	ctive Date:	N	/larch 1, 2018		
						(For Official U	se Only)							
Docket No. TG-		п	ate:			Ву:								
	<u> </u>	0												

Tariff No.

7 Revised Page No. 27

Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)

Item 105 -- Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continues on next page)

Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A

27

Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate
One can*	WG-R	\$19.00	\$6.14 (R)	\$25.14 (R)	\$6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-R	33.86	\$6.14 (R)	\$40.00 (R)	\$6.18
One can*	WG-NR	19.75	6.14 (R)	25.89 (R)	6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-NR	34.61	6.14 (R)	40.75 (R)	6.18
Two cans*	WG-R	29.81	6.14 (R)	35.95 (R)	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-R	16.34	6.14 (R)	22.48 (R)	6.18
Two cans*	WG-NR	30.56	6.14 (R)	36.70 (R)	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.09	6.14 (R)	23.23 (R)	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-R	43.90	6.14 (R)	50.04 (R)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-R	20.63	6.14 (R)	26.77 (R)	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-NR	44.65	6.14 (R)	50.79 (R)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	21.38	6.14 (R)	27.52 (R)	6.18
Four cans*	WG-R	57.96	6.14 (R)	64.10 (R)	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-R	32.34	6.14 (R)	38.48 (R)	6.18
Four cans*	WG-NR	58.71	6.14 (R)	64.85 (R)	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	33.09	6.14 (R)	39.23 (R)	6.18
Five cans*	WG-R	72.81	6.14 (R)	78.95 (R)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-R	47.64	6.14 (R)	53.78 (R)	6.18
Five cans*	WG-NR	73.56	6.14 (R)	79.70 (R)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	48.39	6.14 (R)	54.53 (R)	6.18
Six cans*	WG-R	87.13	6.14 (R)	93.27 (R)	6.18						
Six cans*	WG-NR	87.88	6.14 (R)	94.02 (R)	6.18	Recycl only			9.21 (R)		6.18

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling

EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.

- Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.
- Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.63 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.

Note 4: Customers who subscribe to yard waste service for 90-days or less shall be assessed a delivery fee of \$18.30.

Note 5: For container service items 240 or 255 may be used. For drop box service items 260 or 275 may be used.

Note * This service option is not available to new customers and is being phased out for existing customers.

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019

Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	January 23, 2018			Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
			(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG		Date:	Ву:		

Tariff No.	27	_		7	Revised Page No.	29
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Ind	<u>c G-9</u>			
		amily Service - Monthly Rat	es (continued from previou	is page)		
	s Item will apply to com ner/manager.	mercially billed mobile hom	e courts where service is l	oilled and paid	l by the	
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle per pick up	Recycling per m		
		20-gallon can or unit*	\$3.17	\$6.22		
		32-gallon can or unit*	\$4.02	\$6.22		
		20-gallon cart per unit 35-gallon cart per unit	\$3.50 \$4.34	\$6.22 \$6.22		
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$6.45	\$6.22		
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$9.00	\$6.22		
Customers	electing not to recycle y	will be charged an additiona	al \$ 75 per unit per month			
Customers						
	price adjustment of \$	(if applicable): Customers 63 credit per month. The c ferred accounting method.				
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custor	ners and is being phased	out for existin	g customers.	
			Recycling se	rvice rates o	n this page expire on:	February 28, 2019
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	January 23, 2018		(For Official Use Only	<u>\</u>	Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
			(ror Official Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву:			

Tariff No.	27				iff No5_Revised Page No30										
Company Na Registered Tr		Murrey's Dispos	al Co., Inc G-9												
Service Area:	<u>Item</u> Pierce County as desc	R	pacted Material ates stated per	(Company-owr	ned container)	<u>'s Vehicle</u>									
				Size or	Type of Contair	ner									
Permanent S	ervice	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard									
	nt (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a									
First Pickup		\$ 25.12 (R)	\$ 35.19 (R)	\$ 44.34 (R)	\$ 84.21 (R) \$ 118.18 (R)									
Each Addit	onal Pickup	\$ 25.12 (R)	\$ 35.19 (R)	\$ 44.34 (R)	\$ 84.21 (R) \$ 118.18 (R)									
Special Pic	kups	\$ 27.13 (R)	\$ 37.21 (R)	\$ 46.35 (R)	\$ 86.22 (R) \$ 120.20 (R)									
Flat Monthl	y Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a									
Minimum N	Ionthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a									
Temporary S															
Initial Delive	1	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42									
Pickup Rate		\$ 27.13 (R)	\$ 37.21 (R)	\$ 46.35 (R)	\$ 86.22 (R) \$ 120.20 (R)									
	alendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a									
Rent Per M		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a									
Lost Contain	ers:*	A 004.00	A 055 00	A T O F T A	• • • • • • • • •	.									
		\$ 604.92	\$ 655.33	\$705.74	\$ 856.97	\$ 1,058.61									
Note 2: Note 3: Customers re The commod Above rates in An additional provide adequ volume per m	Permanent Service: So unless local governmen Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is if a container is not rea increments shall apply. ceiving service will reco ty price adjustment will nclude \$3.79 (R) per ya charge of \$.75 per unit uate recycling service t ulti-family unit, per wee	nt requires more ed for service re it will be given for rent is shown, the not shown, it is the dy and the drive eive a commodie be adjusted an ard, per pick-up the assesse o the complex. ek.	frequent service equested, even is or partially-filled he rate for the fill to be included in ar must standby, ty price adjustmenually using the for recycling service d to all Multi Fa Adequate recycling	e or unless put if fewer container containers. rst pickup and e the rate for the the hourly rate ent of \$.31 crea deferred accou- rvice. mily complexes	rescibles are investigation of the serviced each additional performance of the serviced end of the serviced end of the service	volved. I on a bickup must bick-up, b recycle or who do									
	harges assessed (lids, \$1.01 per pickup for un			r containers											
	er charge will apply if h e reversed if container														
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019														
Issued By:	Heather Garland														
Issue Date:	January 23, 2018		(Ear Offic	ial Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2018								
				iai Use Ulliy)											
Docket No. T	G	Date:		_ Ву:											

Tariff No.	27							3	_Original Page N	lo. <u>32</u>	
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's</u> Trade Name(s)	Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>	<u>)</u>							
Service Area	<u>Item 105 Multi-family Service Monthly Rates</u> Non-compacted Recycling Material Multi-family residential rates per container for garbage customers using drop box service Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
	Size or Type of Container										
	90 gal toter 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard										
	Number of Receptacles 1 1 1 1 1										
	y of pickup	Р	(=)	P	(5)	P	(3)	P			
Initial Deli	,	\$40.94	(R)	\$40.94	(R)	\$40.94	(R)	\$40.94	(R)		
	Rent per day n/a n/a n/a Pont per month \$4.10 (P) \$13.20 (P) \$15.86 (P)										
	Rent per month \$4.10 (R) \$10.74 (R) \$13.30 (R) \$15.86 (R) Pickup Charge Image: Charge Charge Image: Charge Ch										
	es 1, 2 & 3)	\$5.43	(R)	\$11.25	(R)	\$24.06	(R)	\$35.09			
Special P	ickup Charge	\$8.19	(R)	\$13.82	(R)	\$26.61	(R)	\$36.95	(R)		
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: Service is Customer will be charged for s particular trip. No credit will be Permanent Service: If rent is s be the same. If rent is not sho Customers receiving service w The commodity price adjustme A charge of \$2.85 per resident complex who are on irregular of recycling service. Adequate re multi-family unit, per week.	ervice requested, e given for partiall shown, the rate fo wn, it is to be incl vill receive a comr ent will be adjuster ial living unit will b garbage service w	ever y-fille uded nodit d anr be as	n if fewer co ed container first pickup I in the rate y price adju nually using sessed to t o not elect	ontair s. and for th stme the ov to rec	each addition e first pickup nt of \$.31 cro leferred acco vner/manage cycle or who	iced o nal pi o. edit po puntin er of a provio	on a ckup must er yard per p g method. Multi-Family de less than a	ickup. adequate		
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2019 Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 23, 2018 (For Official Use Only)											
Docket No.	(For Official Use Only) Docket No. TG Date: By:										

Tariff No. <u>27</u>	_			5R	evised Page No.	48					
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's I</u>	Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>								
Compa	cted Material es only to ser Rates st	r Service Dump with recycling (Co vices provided to tated per containe opendix A	ustomer-owned o Multi-Family resi	container)							
Composition Datio 2.25:1	Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	6 Yard						
Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$95.40 (R) \$176.23 (R) \$251.00 (R) \$											
Special Pickups	\$	\$101.45 (R)	\$182.28 (R)		\$						
Temporary Service		\$101110 (11)	\$10 <u>2</u> .20 (1.)	¢201100 (11)	Ŷ						
Pickup Rate	\$	\$101.45 (R)	\$182.28 (R)	\$257.05 (R)	\$						
unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Accessorial charges assessed (lic An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 A flat monthly charge, per contain described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnec Customers receiving service will r The commodity price adjustment	 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.31 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.79 (R) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. 										
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019											
Issued By: Heather Garland											
Issue Date: January 23, 2018	ssue Date: January 23, 2018 Effective Date: March 1, 2018 (For Official Use Only)										
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:							

Tariff No.	27					-	5	Revised P	age No.		49	
	ame/Permit Numb rade Name(s)	er: <u>Murre</u>	ey's Dispo	sal Co., Ind	<u>c G-</u>	<u>9</u>						
								ny's Vehicle				
								d container)				
		Applies of		vices provi				esidence				
			Rates s	tated per c	onta	iner, per p	іскир					
Service Area	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container												
Permanent		2	Yard	3 Yard	1	4 Yard		6 Yard	Yard	1	Yard	
	eduled Pickup		2.42 (R)	\$170.15	(R)	\$214.19	(R)		\$	\$		
Special Pic			8.47 (R)	.	(R)	\$220.24	<i>、 /</i>		\$	\$		
Temporary			- ()	•	<u> </u>	• -		+ ()	•	1 ·		
Pickup Rat		\$12	8.47 (R)	\$176.20	(R)	\$220.24	(R)	\$325.37 (R)	\$	\$		
•		•			. /							
Note1:	Permanent Serv											
	unless local gov											
	Customer will be	•		•				ers are service	ed on a			
	particular trip. N	o credit will	be given f	or partially	-fille	d containe	rs.					
Accessorial of	charges assessed	l (lids, unloc	king, unla	tching, etc.	.)							
An initial deli	very charge of \$3	9.42 will be	assessed	if custome	ers re	equest deli	very o	f a compactor.				
A flat monthl described in	y charge, per con Item 75.	tainer, for pe	ermanent	regularly s	ched	luled custo	omers	may be made	if computed	as		
If a company	employee discor	nects/recon	nects a c	ompactor a	ı cha	rge of \$6.0	60 per	haul will be as	sessed.			
	eceiving service v dity price adjustme								pick-up.			
Above rates	include \$3.79 (R)	per yard, pe	er pick-up	for recyclir	ng se	ervice.						
		Recy	cling ser	vice rates	on t	his page e	expire	on: February	28, 2019			
Issued By:	ssued By: Heather Garland											
	Canano											
Issue Date:	January 23, 201	3						Effec	tive Date:	Mar	ch 1, 2018	
	• ·			(For Officia	al Us	e Only)					·	
Docket No. 7	「G		Da	te:				By:				

Tariff No27					5	Revi	sed Page No.	50		
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's D</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	isposal (<u>Co., Inc G-9</u>								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Batic 4:1				Sizo or T	Type of Co	ntoino	r			
Compaction Ratio 4:1 Permanent Service	32 gal ca	3 Yard		4 Yard	6 Yard	maine	Yard	Yard		
Each Scheduled Pickup	sz garca	\$209.25 (F	5)	\$276.21 (R)	\$398.6	3 (R)	Taiu \$	Taiu \$		
Special Pickups	\$ \$	\$215.30 (F		\$282.26 (R)	\$404.7	. ,	\$	\$		
Temporary Service	Ŷ	¢_10100 (.	./ 1	<i>\</i>	 	<u> </u>	Ψ.			
Pickup Rate	\$	\$215.30 (F	R)	\$282.26 (R)	\$404.73	3 (R)	\$	\$		
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed. 										
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.31 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.										
Above rates include \$3.79 (R) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.										
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019										
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: January 23, 2018		(For Offici				Effec	tive Date:	March 1, 2018		
Docket No. TG	_ Date:			• •						

Tariff No.	27			_ 5	Revised Pa	ige No.	51			
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		rrey's Disp	osal Co., In	<u>c G-9</u>						
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 5	5:1	Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard			
Each Scheduled		\$	\$	\$317.31 (R)		\$	\$			
Special Pickups	•	\$	\$	\$323.36 (R)		\$	\$			
Temporary Service	9									
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$323.36 (R)	\$464.47 (R)	\$	\$			
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed. 										
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.31 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.										
Above rates include \$3.79 (R) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.										
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019										
Issued By: Heath	ner Garland									
	ary 23, 2018				Effe	ctive Date:	March 1, 2018			
(For Official Use Only)										
Docket No. TG		[Date:		Ву:					